SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) NOS.5539-5540/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2011 in WP No.6348/2011 order dated 09/12/2011 in RP No.310/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRIYANKA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5826 of 2012 (Office report on default)

Date: 29/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh B., Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to serve the unserved respondents in all these matters by filing the process fee and spare copies of the petitions and fresh addresses of the unserved respondents.

The needful be done within four weeks from today. Notice be issued thereafter returnable within four weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar) Court Master (Indu Satija)

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com