## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5539-5540/2012 STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PRIYANKA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for substituted service and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5826/2012

(With WITH APPLN. (S) FOR substituted service and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 12/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv. Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

## SLP(C) Nos. 5539-5540/2012

Application for substituted service on respondent No. 3 is allowed.

## SLP(C) No. 5826/2012

Application for substituted service on respondent No. 2 is allowed.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service on respondent Nos.

1 and 4 within two weeks time.

Item No. 5

Be listed on  $6^{\mbox{\tiny th}}$  July, 2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL) Registrar